MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the seventh day of January, and ended on the twenty-fourth day of March, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-five.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of June 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

WILLIAM J. CONDON......PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1835.

Chapter 33.

Resolve authorizing the Land Agent to settle certain claims for public lands.

Approved March 11, 1835.

RESOLVED, That the Land Agent be and he is hereby authorized to pay to any person who may have contracted in writing to purchase any land belonging to this State, which land has been by the Land Agent for the time being deeded to another, the value thereof in money, Provided, That such person shall satisfy said Agent that he has on his part complied with the conditions of said contract—and further provided—That such person shall apply for the same within one year from the passage of this Resolve.

Chapter 34.

Resolve in favor of John Bent.

Approved March 11, 1835.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the State Treasury to John Bent, the sum of twenty five dollars in full compensation for publishing the laws of the State for the year eighteen hundred and thirty two, in a Newspaper published in Eastport called the Northern Light, as provided by a Resolve for publishing the Laws of the State.

Chapter 35.

Resolve in favor of Warren Hathorn.

Approved March 13, 1835.

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of this State to Warren Hathorn, the sum of Twenty Two Dollars and Eight cents, in full for postage paid by him while acting in the capacity of Colonel of the First Regiment, Second Brigade and Fourth Division of the Militia of Maine.